

DE

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Gebrauchsanweisung

Hinweis: Vor der Installation bitte schalten Sie den Strom ab, um den Stromschlag zu vermeiden.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Bei der Verwendung des Clips lockern Sie zuerst die Schraube nach links auf die passende Höhe. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube fest und setzen den Lampenposten ein.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Setzen Sie den Lampenposten genau in die untere Nut ein. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Erklärungen

- Vermieden Sie, das Produkt unter starkem Sonnenlicht, Scheinwerfer, Infrarotstrahlen oder anderen starken Lichtquellen zu belichten. Andernfalls wird die Lampe häufig ein- und ausgeschaltet.
- Innerhalb von 30 cm über dem Erfassungsbereich ist keine Barriere zulässig.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Farbtemperatur einzuschalten.
- Oder lang drücken Sie diesen Schalter für ungefähr 2 Sekunden, um die Lampe ein-/auszuschalten.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu verringern.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu erhöhen.

Ankündigungen

- Bitte benutzen Sie nur Innenräume. Verwenden Sie nicht im Freien oder an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit wie Badezimmer oder Toilette.

DE

Lampe à détecteur commandé par le geste Art. No. : 41395 Manuel d'instructions

Note: Veuillez débrancher l'alimentation électrique avant l'installation pour éviter les chocs électriques.

En cas de desserrage des joints, veuillez élever le couvercle de la garniture de filetage CD avec un métal fin, et puis serrer la vis à l'aide d'un tournevis.

En cas de desserrage des joints, veuillez élever le couvercle de la garniture de filetage CD avec un métal fin, et puis serrer la vis à l'aide d'un tournevis.

Remarque:

- Évitez d'exposer l'appareil à la lumière du soleil, à la lumière du projecteur, aux rayons infrarouges ou à d'autres lumières fortes. Sinon, la lampe s'allumera et s'éteindra fréquemment.
- Aucune barrière ne sera autorisée à moins de 30 cm au-dessus de la zone de détection.
- Touchez ce bouton doucement pour régler la température de couleur.
- Ou appuyez sur ce bouton et maintenez-le pendant environ 2 secondes pour allumer/éteindre la lampe.
- Touchez doucement sur ce bouton pour diminuer la luminosité.
- Touchez doucement sur ce bouton pour augmenter la luminosité.

Mise en garde:

- Veuillez n'utiliser cet appareil qu'à l'intérieur. Veuillez ne pas l'utiliser à l'extérieur ou dans des endroits très humides comme la salle de bain ou les toilettes.
- Gardez l'appareil environ 30 cm plus haut sur le bureau et ne regardez pas directement la lumière LED pour éviter d'endommager vos yeux.

EURO TOPS

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Deutschland

Bei technischen Fragen wenden Sie sich bitte in Deutschland an die 0180 5306363* oder info@eurotops.de in Österreich an die 01 230604312 oder info@eurotops.at in der Schweiz an die 044 2836125 oder info@eurotops.ch in Norwegen info@eurotops.no

Bei ggf. erforderlicher Rücksendung der Ware adressieren Sie diese bitte an die auf Ihrer Rechnung stehende Retoureadresse. *14 Cent/Min. aus dem deutschen Festnetz, aus dem deutschen Mobilfunknetz max. 42 Cent/Min.
© 01.09.2018

FR

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Gebrauchsanweisung

Hinweis: Vor der Installation bitte schalten Sie den Strom ab, um den Stromschlag zu vermeiden.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Bei der Verwendung des Clips lockern Sie zuerst die Schraube nach links auf die passende Höhe. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube fest und setzen den Lampenposten ein.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Setzen Sie den Lampenposten genau in die untere Nut ein. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Erklärungen

- Vermieden Sie, das Produkt unter starkem Sonnenlicht, Scheinwerfer, Infrarotstrahlen oder anderen starken Lichtquellen zu belichten. Andernfalls wird die Lampe häufig ein- und ausgeschaltet.
- Innerhalb von 30 cm über dem Erfassungsbereich ist keine Barriere zulässig.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Farbtemperatur einzuschalten.
- Oder lang drücken Sie diesen Schalter für ungefähr 2 Sekunden, um die Lampe ein-/auszuschalten.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu verringern.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu erhöhen.

Ankündigungen

- Bitte benutzen Sie nur Innenräume. Verwenden Sie nicht im Freien oder an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit wie Badezimmer oder Toilette.

FR

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Gebrauchsanweisung

Hinweis: Vor der Installation bitte schalten Sie den Strom ab, um den Stromschlag zu vermeiden.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Bei der Verwendung des Clips lockern Sie zuerst die Schraube nach links auf die passende Höhe. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube fest und setzen den Lampenposten ein.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Setzen Sie den Lampenposten genau in die untere Nut ein. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Erklärungen

- Vermieden Sie, das Produkt unter starkem Sonnenlicht, Scheinwerfer, Infrarotstrahlen oder anderen starken Lichtquellen zu belichten. Andernfalls wird die Lampe häufig ein- und ausgeschaltet.
- Innerhalb von 30 cm über dem Erfassungsbereich ist keine Barriere zulässig.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Farbtemperatur einzuschalten.
- Oder lang drücken Sie diesen Schalter für ungefähr 2 Sekunden, um die Lampe ein-/auszuschalten.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu verringern.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu erhöhen.

Ankündigungen

- Bitte benutzen Sie nur Innenräume. Verwenden Sie nicht im Freien oder an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit wie Badezimmer oder Toilette.

NL

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Gebrauchsanweisung

Hinweis: Vor der Installation bitte schalten Sie den Strom ab, um den Stromschlag zu vermeiden.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Bei der Verwendung des Clips lockern Sie zuerst die Schraube nach links auf die passende Höhe. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube fest und setzen den Lampenposten ein.

Wenn die Gelenke locker werden, bitte stechen Sie die CD-Lauffläche aus und trimmen mit dünnem Metall. Dann ziehen Sie die Gelenke mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Setzen Sie den Lampenposten genau in die untere Nut ein. Und dann ziehen Sie die Schraube mit einem Schraubendreher fest.

Erklärungen

- Vermieden Sie, das Produkt unter starkem Sonnenlicht, Scheinwerfer, Infrarotstrahlen oder anderen starken Lichtquellen zu belichten. Andernfalls wird die Lampe häufig ein- und ausgeschaltet.
- Innerhalb von 30 cm über dem Erfassungsbereich ist keine Barriere zulässig.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Farbtemperatur einzuschalten.
- Oder lang drücken Sie diesen Schalter für ungefähr 2 Sekunden, um die Lampe ein-/auszuschalten.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu verringern.
- Berühren Sie diesen Schalter sanft, um die Helligkeit zu erhöhen.

Ankündigungen

- Bitte benutzen Sie nur Innenräume. Verwenden Sie nicht im Freien oder an Orten mit hoher Luftfeuchtigkeit wie Badezimmer oder Toilette.

NL

Bevegelsesstyrt sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Bruksanvisning

Merk: Før installasjon, koble fra strømforsyningen for å unngå elektrisk støt.

Når ledene er løs, må du skru ut CD-trådenes trimdekkel med et tynt metall, og stram deretter skruen med en skrutrekker.

Når du bruker klippet, løsne skruen til venstre til riktig høyde. Trekk deretter skruen og sett inn lampens støpe.

Når ledene er løs, må du skru ut CD-trådenes trimdekkel med et tynt metall, og stram deretter skruen med en skrutrekker.

Sett lampens støpe til bunnsprett nøyaktig. Trekk deretter skruen med en skrutrekker.

Merk:

- Unngå å eksponere produktet under sterkt sollys, rampelys, infrarød stråle eller andre sterke lys. Ellers vil lampen være ofte på og av.
- Ingen barriere er tillatt innen 30 cm over føleområdet.
- Berør denne bryteren mykt for å justere farge/temperatur.
- Eller trykk lenge denne bryteren i ca. 2 sekunder for å slå lampen på/av.
- Berør denne bryteren mykt for å redusere lysstyrken.
- Berør denne bryteren mykt for å øke lysstyrken.

Forsiktighet:

- Vennligst bruk kun innendørs. Ikke bruk det utendørs eller på steder med høy luftfuktighet som bad eller toalett.
- Vennligst hold lampeskjermen omtrent 30 cm høyere til skrivebordet, og ikke se på LED-lampen direkte for å unngå skade på øynene dine.

EURO TOPS

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Deutschland

Voor technische informatie, kunt u bellen of mailen in Nederland tel.: 028 3736 333 of info@eurotops.nl

Een eventuele terugzave van de producten dient te worden gericht aan het retouradres vermeld op uw factuur.
© 01.09.2018

NOR

Bevegelsesstyrt sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Bruksanvisning

Merk: Før installasjon, koble fra strømforsyningen for å unngå elektrisk støt.

Når ledene er løs, må du skru ut CD-trådenes trimdekkel med et tynt metall, og stram deretter skruen med en skrutrekker.

Når du bruker klippet, løsne skruen til venstre til riktig høyde. Trekk deretter skruen og sett inn lampens støpe.

Når ledene er løs, må du skru ut CD-trådenes trimdekkel med et tynt metall, og stram deretter skruen med en skrutrekker.

Sett lampens støpe til bunnsprett nøyaktig. Trekk deretter skruen med en skrutrekker.

Merk:

- Unngå å eksponere produktet under sterkt sollys, rampelys, infrarød stråle eller andre sterke lys. Ellers vil lampen være ofte på og av.
- Ingen barriere er tillatt innen 30 cm over føleområdet.
- Berør denne bryteren mykt for å justere farge/temperatur.
- Eller trykk lenge denne bryteren i ca. 2 sekunder for å slå lampen på/av.
- Berør denne bryteren mykt for å redusere lysstyrken.
- Berør denne bryteren mykt for å øke lysstyrken.

Forsiktighet:

- Vennligst bruk kun innendørs. Ikke bruk det utendørs eller på steder med høy luftfuktighet som bad eller toalett.
- Vennligst hold lampeskjermen omtrent 30 cm høyere til skrivebordet, og ikke se på LED-lampen direkte for å unngå skade på øynene dine.

EURO TOPS

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Tyskland

Hvis du trenger teknisk støtte, vennligst kontakt...
I Norge info@eurotops.no

En eventuell retur av produktene må sendes til returadressen som er oppgitt på fakturaen.
© 01.09.2018

GB

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Instruction Manual

Note: before installation, please disconnect the power supply to prevent electric shock.

When joints are loose, please gouge out the CD thread trim cover with a thin metal, and then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

When use the clip, loosen the screw to the left to suitable height. Then tighten the screw and insert the lamp post.

When joints are loose, please gouge out the CD thread trim cover with a thin metal, and then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

Insert the lamp post to the bottom groove accurately. Then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

Notes:

- Avoid exposure the product under strong sunlight, spotlight, infrared ray or other strong lights. Otherwise, the lamp will be frequently on and off.
- No barrier is allowed within 30cm above the sensing area.
- Touch this switch softly to adjust color temperature.
- Or long press this switch for about 2 seconds to turn on/off the lamp.
- Touch this switch softly to decrease the brightness.
- Touch this switch softly to increase the brightness.

Caution:

- Please use indoor only. Do not use it outdoor or in locations with high humidity like bathroom or toilet.
- Please keep the lampshade approximately 30cm higher to the desk and do not look at the LED light directly to avoid damage to your eyes.

EURO TOPS

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Germany

If technical support is needed, please call...
in Germany 0180 530 63 63* or info@eurotops.de
in Austria 01 230 60 43 12 or info@eurotops.at
in Switzerland 041 28 36 125* or info@eurotops.ch
in the Netherlands 028 37 36 333 or info@eurotops.nl
in France 0822 700 470* or info@eurotops.fr
in Norway info@eurotops.no

* 14 Cent/minute via German landline, max. 42 cent/minute via mobile phone network
** 34 Cent/minute via French landline
A possible return of products should be addressed to the return address stated on your invoice.
© 01.09.2018

GB

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Instruction Manual

Note: before installation, please disconnect the power supply to prevent electric shock.

When joints are loose, please gouge out the CD thread trim cover with a thin metal, and then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

When use the clip, loosen the screw to the left to suitable height. Then tighten the screw and insert the lamp post.

When joints are loose, please gouge out the CD thread trim cover with a thin metal, and then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

Insert the lamp post to the bottom groove accurately. Then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

Notes:

- Avoid exposure the product under strong sunlight, spotlight, infrared ray or other strong lights. Otherwise, the lamp will be frequently on and off.
- No barrier is allowed within 30cm above the sensing area.
- Touch this switch softly to adjust color temperature.
- Or long press this switch for about 2 seconds to turn on/off the lamp.
- Touch this switch softly to decrease the brightness.
- Touch this switch softly to increase the brightness.

Caution:

- Please use indoor only. Do not use it outdoor or in locations with high humidity like bathroom or toilet.
- Please keep the lampshade approximately 30cm higher to the desk and do not look at the LED light directly to avoid damage to your eyes.

EURO TOPS

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Germany

If technical support is needed, please call...
in Germany 0180 530 63 63* or info@eurotops.de
in Austria 01 230 60 43 12 or info@eurotops.at
in Switzerland 041 28 36 125* or info@eurotops.ch
in the Netherlands 028 37 36 333 or info@eurotops.nl
in France 0822 700 470* or info@eurotops.fr
in Norway info@eurotops.no

* 14 Cent/minute via German landline, max. 42 cent/minute via mobile phone network
** 34 Cent/minute via French landline
A possible return of products should be addressed to the return address stated on your invoice.
© 01.09.2018

GB

Gestengesteuerte Sensorlampe Art. No.: 41395 Instruction Manual

Note: before installation, please disconnect the power supply to prevent electric shock.

When joints are loose, please gouge out the CD thread trim cover with a thin metal, and then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

When use the clip, loosen the screw to the left to suitable height. Then tighten the screw and insert the lamp post.

When joints are loose, please gouge out the CD thread trim cover with a thin metal, and then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

Insert the lamp post to the bottom groove accurately. Then tighten the screw with a screwdriver.

Notes:

- Avoid exposure to direct sunlight or heat from heating devices as this may cause discoloration, damage or malfunctions to the product.
- Please do not cover the product with cloth, paper or other easily flammable material.
- Do not place the lamp and adapter in unstable location or close to flammable objects.
- Do not install on the tube for the clip lamp.
- Do not use with acidic or alkaline cleaning agents to clean the lamp.
- Please unplug the adapter if not use for long period.
- Do not touch the adapter with wet hands
- Do not use multifunction adapter socket.
- Unplug the adapter if the exception occurs (such as smoke, odor...)
- If the light is not working or flickering, please check carefully according to the following steps:
 - Whether the connectors are well connected with each other.
 - Whether the power adaptor is well connected to the socket.

If you have checked the above steps but the problems are not solved. Please do not disassemble the products, or attempt to replace any parts. Please contact with the local qualified person or consult the dealer where you purchased the product.

ATTENTION!!!
The returns will be impossible if products were used or damaged because of incorrect use.

DISPOSAL:
The packaging material is reusable. Dispose of the packaging in an environmentally friendly way by putting it in the appropriate recyclable waste collection containers.
Dispose of the product and the batteries in view of the environment if you want to separate. The device and the batteries must not be thrown in with domestic waste. Take them to a recycling center for used electrical and electronic devices. For more information you can consult your local government. Remove batteries first.

EURO TOPS

Eurotops Versand GmbH
Elisabeth-Selbert-Straße 3
40764 Langenfeld, Germany

If technical support is needed, please call...
in Germany 0180 530 63 63* or info@eurotops.de
in Austria 01 230 60 43 12 or info@eurotops.at
in Switzerland 041 28 36 125* or info@eurotops.ch
in the Netherlands 028 37 36 333 or info@eurotops.nl
in France 0822 700 470* or info@eurotops.fr
in Norway info@eurotops.no

* 14 Cent/minute via German landline, max. 42 cent/minute via mobile phone network
** 34 Cent/minute via French landline
A possible return of products should be addressed to the return address stated on your invoice.
© 01.09.2018